

SPECIAL NOTICE OF AN UNSCHEDULED VACANCY ON A CITY COMMISSION, COMMITTEE, OR BOARD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that pursuant to Government Code Section 54974, an unscheduled vacancy exists on the following City Commission, Committee, or Board:

Human Relations Commission
Public Relations Commission
Veterans Affairs Commission
Youth Commission

Term of Office Ending November 30, 2024

APPLICATION CLOSING DATE / TIME:	December 24, 2024, 6:00 P.M.

Citizens interested in obtaining further information or submitting an application regarding the unscheduled vacancy are requested to contact the City Clerk's Office of the City of Carson, 701 East Carson Street, Carson, California 90745, (310) 952-1720.

I, Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk of the City of Carson, California, do hereby certify that the above Special Notice of an Unscheduled Vacancy was posted in accordance with Government Code Section 54974 of the State of California on *December 5*, 2024.

By:

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk

Vacancy of: K'Hari Lane – Human Relations Commission – Youth

GP Atkins – Human Relations Commission – Youth Lilibeth Lustina – Public Relations Commission (Alt. 3) Nemie P. Mosequera – Veterans Affairs Commission (Alt. 3)

Jazcidi Mitchell – Youth Commission (Alt. 1)